



CITY OF LEAVENWORTH
Project No. 2018-900
Stormwater Project No. 2 - South
December 11, 2019

All bids are subject to review and approval by City Staff and/or the City Commission

BASE BID

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Rodriguez Mechanical		Blue Nile Contractors		Westland Construction		Trinity Excavating		J. M. Fahey		Orr Wyatt		
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
Site No. 1 - 1316 Kansas Street																		
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$2,003.08	\$2,003.08	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,769.59	\$2,769.59	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,425.00	\$3,425.00	
2	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$325.51	\$325.51	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$470.03	\$470.03	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$3,290.00	\$3,290.00	
3	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$325.51	\$325.51	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$631.29	\$631.29	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,645.00	\$1,645.00	
4	Remove & Reset Existing Wood Fence	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,170.07	\$2,170.07	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$1,858.47	\$1,858.47	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,195.00	\$2,195.00	
5	Remove Existing CMP/Replace 36" HDPE	LF	230	\$130.00	\$29,900.00	\$73.00	\$16,790.00	\$96.39	\$22,169.70	\$105.00	\$24,150.00	\$97.08	\$22,328.40	\$210.00	\$48,300.00	\$248.50	\$57,155.00	
6	Install 36" HDPE End Section w/Toewall	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,935.27	\$1,935.27	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,314.69	\$1,314.69	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,755.00	\$1,755.00	
7	Remove & Replace 6"x6" Area Inlet w/Grate	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	\$5,051.64	\$5,051.64	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$8,714.44	\$8,714.44	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$7,680.00	\$7,680.00	
8	Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter	LF	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$34.00	\$1,020.00	\$70.53	\$2,115.90	\$97.50	\$2,925.00	\$66.65	\$1,999.50	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	
9	Rip Rap (Light 18")	CY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$350.00	\$131.86	\$1,318.60	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$117.23	\$1,172.30	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$82.00	\$820.00	
10	Grading & Restoration	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,949.00	\$4,949.00	\$1,654.39	\$1,654.39	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,633.44	\$1,633.44	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,645.00	\$1,645.00	
				Site No. 1 - 1316 Kansas Street Total:		\$47,700.00		\$39,659.00		\$39,069.67		\$52,035.00		\$42,892.15		\$77,200.00		\$81,260.00
Site No. 2 - 1210 Washington Street																		
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,003.08	\$2,003.08	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$3,562.94	\$3,562.94	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,110.00	\$4,110.00	
2	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$325.51	\$325.51	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$705.04	\$705.04	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,290.00	\$3,290.00	
3	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$325.51	\$325.51	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$449.19	\$449.19	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,645.00	\$1,645.00	
4	Remove & Reset Existing Wood Fence	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,170.07	\$2,170.07	\$855.00	\$855.00	\$2,160.36	\$2,160.36	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,290.00	\$3,290.00	
5	Remove Existing CMP/Replace 60" RCP	LF	64	\$300.00	\$19,200.00	\$290.00	\$18,560.00	\$390.35	\$24,982.40	\$240.00	\$15,360.00	\$260.00	\$30,016.00	\$490.00	\$31,360.00	\$926.00	\$59,264.00	
6	Install 60" RC End Section w/Toewall	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,277.83	\$5,277.83	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,644.73	\$3,644.73	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,020.00	\$7,020.00	
7	Remove & Replace 6"x6" Area Inlet w/Aprons all sides	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$11,065.17	\$11,065.17	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$17,791.56	\$17,791.56	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,090.00	\$10,090.00	
8	Rip Rap (1/4 Ton)	CY	100	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$68.38	\$6,838.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$100.24	\$10,024.00	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$82.00	\$8,200.00	
9	Full Depth Street Repair	SY	160	\$150.00	\$24,000.00	\$65.00	\$10,400.00	\$113.93	\$18,228.80	\$115.00	\$18,400.00	\$84.97	\$13,595.20	\$110.00	\$17,600.00	\$148.00	\$23,680.00	
10	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,491.92	\$1,491.92	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,505.72	\$1,505.72	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,290.00	\$3,290.00	
11	Grading & Restoration	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,947.00	\$4,947.00	\$1,064.13	\$1,064.13	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,106.81	\$2,106.81	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,195.00	\$2,195.00	
				Site No. 2 - 1210 Washington Street Total:		\$78,200.00		\$63,007.00		\$73,772.42		\$86,915.00		\$85,561.55		\$85,060.00		\$126,074.00
Site No. 3 - 637 McDonald Road																		
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,360.00	\$7,360.00	\$2,003.08	\$2,003.08	\$6,150.00	\$6,150.00	\$3,729.92	\$3,729.92	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
2	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$325.51	\$325.51	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$470.03	\$470.03	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,195.00	\$2,195.00	
3	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,170.07	\$2,170.07	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,411.25	\$1,411.25	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,645.00	\$1,645.00	
4	Remove & Replace Sanitary Main w/8" DIP-Lined	LF	21	\$150.00	\$3,150.00	\$85.00	\$1,785.00	\$383.22	\$8,047.62	\$120.00	\$2,520.00	\$820.83	\$17,237.43	\$300.00	\$6,300.00	\$638.00	\$13,398.00	
5	Remove Existing CMP/Replace 84" CMP-Aluminized	LF	48	\$600.00	\$28,800.00	\$350.00	\$16,800.00	\$751.91	\$36,091.68	\$415.00	\$19,920.00	\$495.14	\$23,766.72	\$870.00	\$41,760.00	\$1,030.00	\$49,440.00	
6	Install 84" CM End Section w/Toewall	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00	\$7,056.63	\$14,113.26	\$7,980.00	\$15,960.00	\$6,008.50	\$12,017.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$7,680.00	\$15,360.00	
7	Remove & Reset Guardrail	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,170.07	\$2,170.07	\$855.00	\$855.00	\$2,160.36	\$2,160.36	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,290.00	\$3,290.00	
8	Full Depth Street Repair	SY	220	\$150.00	\$33,000.00	\$65.00	\$14,300.00	\$113.93	\$25,064.60	\$115.00	\$25,300.00	\$79.93	\$17,584.60	\$105.00	\$23,100.00	\$148.00	\$32,560.00	
9	Rip Rap (1/4 Ton)	CY	300	\$100.00	\$30,000.00	\$45.00	\$13,500.00	\$61.98	\$18,594.00	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$100.24	\$30,072.00	\$75.00	\$22,500.00	\$82.00	\$24,600.00	
10	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,844.56	\$1,844.56	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,861.62	\$1,861.62	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,290.00	\$3,290.00	
11	Grading & Restoration	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,413.00	\$4,413.00	\$629.32	\$629.32	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,020.22	\$3,020.22	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,645.00	\$1,645.00	
				Site No. 3 - 637 McDonald Road Total:		\$124,950.00		\$73,658.00		\$111,053.77		\$103,505.00		\$113,331.15		\$123,160.00		\$161,923.00
Site No. 4 - 908 Park Avenue																		
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,200.00	\$9,200.00	\$2,003.08	\$2,003.08	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,787.72	\$3,787.72	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	
2	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$325.51	\$325.51	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,155.41	\$3,155.41	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$3,290.00	\$3,290.00	
3	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$325.51	\$325.51	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,845.60	\$1,845.60	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,645.00	\$1,645.00	
4	Remove & Reset Existing Wood Fence	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$3,255.11	\$3,255.11	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,441.65	\$3,441.65	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,290.00	\$3,290.00	
5	Remove Existing CMP/Replace 60" HDPE	LF	316	\$225.00	\$71,100.00	\$160.00	\$50,560.00	\$127.86	\$40,403.76	\$110.00	\$34,760.00	\$186.01	\$58,779.16	\$270.00	\$85,320.00	\$226.00	\$71,416.00	
6	Remove & Replace 6"x6" Area Inlet w/Aprons all sides	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$12,954.23	\$12,954.23	\$11,550.00	\$11,550.00	\$19,248.54	\$19,248.54	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	
7	Install 8"x8" Precast Concrete Junction Box	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,829.21	\$6,829.21	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$10,003.12	\$10,003.12	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	
8	Remove & Replace 4" Concrete Sidewalk	SF	400	\$8.00	\$3,200.00	\$6.85	\$2,740.00	\$7.98	\$3,192.00	\$11.50	\$4,600.00	\$7.21	\$2,884.00	\$21.00	\$8,400.00	\$9.00	\$3,600.00	
9	Remove & Replace Curb & Gutter	LF	30	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$34.00	\$1,020.00	\$70.53	\$2,115.90	\$97.50	\$2,925.00	\$63.02	\$1,890.60	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	
10	Grading & Restoration	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$6,240.00	\$6,240.00	\$3,223.10	\$3,223.10	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$2,679.35	\$2,679.35	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$4,390.00	\$4,390.00	
				Site No. 4 - 908 Park Avenue Total:		\$105,800.00		\$92,260.00		\$74,627.41		\$85,285.00		\$107,715.15		\$131,120.00		\$115,131.00
				TOTAL BASE BID (All 4 Sites) =		\$356,650.00		\$268,584.00		\$298,523.27		\$307,740.00		\$349,500.00		\$416,540.00		\$474,388.00